
Bluffton (5-9) -vs- Transylvania (9-6)
3/21/2026 at Legends Field (Legends Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Giancarlo Gonzalez (4-1)
Loss: Riley Reyna (1-2)
HBP: Riley Reyna, Alexander James, Giancarlo Gonzalez
PB: None
 
Start: 3:20 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 225   Weather: 75 and Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bluffton 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 6 13 1
Transylvania 0 1 0 3 0 5 0 1 X 10 9 0

Bluffton 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Forest rf 5 0 2 0 0 0 1
Drew Snipes ss 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
Ayden Spriggs 3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Brandon North 1b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
JT Vaughn dh 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Sam Archambeau c 4 2 3 0 0 1 2
Wes Toth cf 4 2 2 6 0 1 1
Peyton Tichenor 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nathan Rorick lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Riley Reyna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Travis Rooney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    William Nissen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alexander James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Russ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 6 13 6 1 3 8

2B: Tyler Forest (1)
HR: Wes Toth (2)
HBP: Nathan Rorick (1)
E: Ayden Spriggs (1)
DP: 1

Transylvania 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Pietromonaco c 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
    Vinny DeSalvo c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seita Shiratori 2b 5 1 3 1 0 0 1
Calvin Schubert rf 2 0 0 1 1 0 1
Ethan Dillon cf 4 1 1 1 1 1 1
Trevor Watkins dh 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
    Parker Mathis pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Hedinger 1b 3 1 0 2 1 0 0
Max Finn 3b/1b 3 1 0 0 1 2 2
    Baxter Tedesco 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaden Ford lf 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
Brenton Alcorn ss 2 2 2 3 1 0 0
Giancarlo Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Patton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 10 9 8 7 5 8

2B: Kaden Ford (1); Brenton Alcorn (1)
SH: Kaden Ford (1)
SF: Chris Hedinger (1)
SB: Nick Pietromonaco (1); Ethan Dillon (2); Trevor Watkins (1);
Max Finn (1); Kaden Ford (1); Brenton Alcorn (2)
CS: Calvin Schubert (1); Kaden Ford (1)
HBP: Nick Pietromonaco (1); Calvin Schubert (2); Kaden Ford (1);
Brenton Alcorn (1)
DP: 1

Bluffton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Reyna (L, 1-2) 5.0 6 6 6 2 3 0 0 4 0 19 26 5 5 84
Travis Rooney 0.0 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 12
William Nissen 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 18
Alexander James 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 6 3 0 27
Colin Russ 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 18
Totals 9 10 10 7 5 1 0 5 0 28 42 9 6 159

Transylvania IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Giancarlo Gonzalez (W, 4-1) 8.0 13 6 6 1 3 0 0 1 0 36 38 10 10 127
Luke Patton 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 7
Totals 13 6 6 1 3 0 0 1 0 39 41 12 11 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bluffton - Top of 1st BLU TRA
Tyler Forest flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Drew Snipes grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Ayden Spriggs flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Transylvania - Bottom of 1st BLU TRA
Nick Pietromonaco hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Nick Pietromonaco stole second. 0 0
Seita Shiratori flied out to rf (2-2 BBFF); Nick Pietromonaco out at third rf to 3b. 0 0
Calvin Schubert hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Calvin Schubert Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Calvin Schubert Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Ethan Dillon struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 0 0

Bluffton - Top of 2nd BLU TRA
Brandon North singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Brandon North Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
JT Vaughn grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BS); Brandon North out on the play. 0 0
Sam Archambeau singled through the left side (2-2 KKBFB). 0 0
Wes Toth struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBFS). 0 0

Transylvania - Bottom of 2nd BLU TRA
Trevor Watkins singled to center field (2-2 BBFKF). 0 0
Trevor Watkins stole second. 0 0
Chris Hedinger reached first on an error by 3b, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 BK); Trevor
Watkins scored. 0 1
Max Finn out at first p to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Kaden Ford out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Chris Hedinger advanced to third. 0 1
Brenton Alcorn hit by pitch (2-1 FBH). 0 1
Brenton Alcorn Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Nick Pietromonaco struck out looking (0-0). 0 1

Bluffton - Top of 3rd BLU TRA
Peyton Tichenor grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 1
Nathan Rorick popped up to 3b (2-1 BBF). 0 1
Tyler Forest doubled to right center (3-1 FBBB). 0 1
Drew Snipes reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBKB); Tyler Forest out at third 3b unassisted. 0 1

Transylvania - Bottom of 3rd BLU TRA
Seita Shiratori singled to third base (0-2 KFFFFF). 0 1
Seita Shiratori Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Calvin Schubert hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Seita Shiratori advanced to second. 0 1
Ethan Dillon reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Calvin Schubert advanced to second; Seita Shiratori out at
third p to 3b. 0 1
Ethan Dillon advanced to second; Calvin Schubert out at third p to 3b, caught stealing. 0 1
Trevor Watkins popped up to 2b (2-2 FBFBF). 0 1

Bluffton - Top of 4th BLU TRA
Ayden Spriggs singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 1
Ayden Spriggs Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Brandon North grounded out to p (0-0); Ayden Spriggs advanced to second. 0 1
JT Vaughn singled to shortstop (1-1 KB); Ayden Spriggs advanced to third. 0 1



Sam Archambeau singled through the right side (0-2 KF); JT Vaughn advanced to second. 0 1
Wes Toth homered, 4 RBI (0-2 SS); Sam Archambeau scored; JT Vaughn scored; Ayden Spriggs scored. 4 1
Peyton Tichenor popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 1
Nathan Rorick singled to shortstop (3-2 BKKBB). 4 1
Nathan Rorick Failed pickoff attempt. 4 1
Tyler Forest reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Nathan Rorick out at second ss to 2b. 4 1

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Transylvania - Bottom of 4th BLU TRA
Chris Hedinger walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 1
Chris Hedinger Failed pickoff attempt. 4 1
Chris Hedinger Failed pickoff attempt. 4 1
Max Finn struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 4 1
Chris Hedinger Failed pickoff attempt. 4 1
Kaden Ford doubled through the right side (1-1 FB); Chris Hedinger advanced to third. 4 1
Brenton Alcorn singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Kaden Ford advanced to third; Chris Hedinger
scored. 4 2
Brenton Alcorn stole second; Kaden Ford scored. 4 3
Nick Pietromonaco grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 FB); Brenton Alcorn advanced to third. 4 3
Seita Shiratori singled to third base, RBI (0-0); Brenton Alcorn scored. 4 4
Calvin Schubert popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 4

Bluffton - Top of 5th BLU TRA
Drew Snipes grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 4 4
Ayden Spriggs singled to second base (1-1 BF). 4 4
Ayden Spriggs Failed pickoff attempt. 4 4
Ayden Spriggs Failed pickoff attempt. 4 4
Brandon North struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 4 4
Ayden Spriggs Failed pickoff attempt. 4 4
JT Vaughn singled to center field (0-1 K); Ayden Spriggs advanced to second. 4 4
Sam Archambeau struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBFS). 4 4

Transylvania - Bottom of 5th BLU TRA
Ethan Dillon grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 4 4
Trevor Watkins flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 4 4
Chris Hedinger flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 4 4

Bluffton - Top of 6th BLU TRA
Wes Toth lined out to 2b (0-0). 4 4
Peyton Tichenor walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 4
Peyton Tichenor Failed pickoff attempt. 4 4
Nathan Rorick hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Peyton Tichenor advanced to second. 4 4
Tyler Forest flied out to rf (0-0). 4 4
Drew Snipes flied out to cf (0-0). 4 4

Transylvania - Bottom of 6th BLU TRA
Max Finn walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 4
Max Finn stole second. 4 4
Kaden Ford singled through the left side (2-0 BB); Max Finn advanced to third. 4 4
Travis Rooney to p for Riley Reyna. 4 4
Brenton Alcorn doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Kaden Ford scored; Max Finn scored. 4 6
Nick Pietromonaco walked (3-2 SBBBFB). 4 6
Seita Shiratori singled, bunt (0-0); Nick Pietromonaco advanced to second; Brenton Alcorn advanced to
third. 4 6
Calvin Schubert walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Seita Shiratori advanced to second; Nick Pietromonaco advanced
to third; Brenton Alcorn scored. 4 7
William Nissen to p for Travis Rooney. 4 7



Ethan Dillon walked, RBI (3-2 KBBFBB); Calvin Schubert advanced to second; Seita Shiratori advanced to
third; Nick Pietromonaco scored. 4 8
Trevor Watkins struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 4 8
Alexander James to p for William Nissen. 4 8
Chris Hedinger flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 KKBBB); Ethan Dillon advanced to second; Calvin
Schubert advanced to third; Seita Shiratori scored. 4 9
Max Finn struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 4 9

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Bluffton - Top of 7th BLU TRA
Ayden Spriggs flied out to cf (0-2 SF). 4 9
Brandon North popped up to 2b (1-1 BS). 4 9
JT Vaughn grounded out to p (2-2 FBFB). 4 9

Transylvania - Bottom of 7th BLU TRA
Kaden Ford hit by pitch (3-2 SBSBH). 4 9
Kaden Ford Failed pickoff attempt. 4 9
Kaden Ford Failed pickoff attempt. 4 9
Kaden Ford Failed pickoff attempt. 4 9
Kaden Ford stole second. 4 9
Kaden Ford Failed pickoff attempt. 4 9
Brenton Alcorn walked (3-2 BBFBFB); Kaden Ford out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 4 9
Brenton Alcorn Failed pickoff attempt. 4 9
Nick Pietromonaco flied out to rf (0-1 F). 4 9
Brenton Alcorn stole second. 4 9
Seita Shiratori lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 9

Bluffton - Top of 8th BLU TRA
Sam Archambeau singled to right field (2-2 KKBB). 4 9
Wes Toth homered, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Sam Archambeau scored. 6 9
Peyton Tichenor lined out to 1b (0-2 KSFF). 6 9
Nathan Rorick grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 6 9
Tyler Forest singled to right center (0-0). 6 9
Drew Snipes reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Tyler Forest out at second 2b to ss. 6 9

Transylvania - Bottom of 8th BLU TRA
Colin Russ to p for Alexander James. 6 9
Calvin Schubert flied out to rf (0-0). 6 9
Ethan Dillon singled to shortstop (2-2 KSBBF). 6 9
Ethan Dillon stole second. 6 9
Ethan Dillon stole third. 6 9
Ethan Dillon scored on a wild pitch. 6 10
Trevor Watkins walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 10
Parker Mathis pinch ran for Trevor Watkins. 6 10
Parker Mathis Failed pickoff attempt. 6 10
Parker Mathis Failed pickoff attempt. 6 10
Chris Hedinger grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Parker Mathis out on the play. 6 10

Bluffton - Top of 9th BLU TRA
Luke Patton to p for Giancarlo Gonzalez. 6 10
Baxter Tedesco to 3b for Max Finn. 6 10
Max Finn to 1b for Chris Hedinger. 6 10
Vinny DeSalvo to c for Nick Pietromonaco. 6 10
Ayden Spriggs grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 6 10
Brandon North flied out to lf (0-0). 6 10
JT Vaughn flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 6 10



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Transylvania - Bottom of 9th BLU TRA


